Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

Members Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Company Number:	2329897
Name of Company:	Edinburgh Besres Limited
Nature of Business:	Investment in & letting of res prop
Address of Registered Office:	107 Cheapside London EC2V 6DU
Type of Liquidation:	Members Voluntary
Liquidators Name & Address:	John W Powell & Michael T Bowell Levy Gee 4th Floor, Southfield House 11 Liverpool Gardens Worthing West Sussex BN11 1RY
Office Holder Number:	7888 & 7671
Date of Appointment:	13th February 1995
By whom Appointed:	The Members
	John W Powell Michael T Bowell Liquidators

14th February 1995

ELLONHALL VALVES & CONTROLS LIMITED

(In Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given that on 2nd February 1995, a Petition was presented to Aberdeen Sheriff Court by Ellonhall Valves & Controls Limited, a Company incorporated under the Companies Acts and having its Registered Office at Units 11 and 12 Castle Park Industrial Estate, Ellon, Aberdeen, craving the court *inter alia*, that Ellonhall Valves & Controls Limited be wound up by the Court in which Petition the Sheriff, by deliverance dated 14th February, 1995, appointed all persons having an interest to lodge Answers in the hands of the Sheriff Clerk, Aberdeen Sheriff Court, Castle Street, Aberdeen, within eight days after intimation, service or advertisement and in the meantime appointed Michael James Meston Reid, CA, 40 Carden Place, Aberdeen AB1 1UP to be Provisional Liquidator of the said Ellonhall Valves and Controls Limited with all the usual powers necessary for the interim preservation of the Company's assets in terms of Schedule 4 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

> Fiona J Morgan Solicitor

Philip, Gauld & Co. Advocates 18 Carden Place Aberdeen Agent for Petitioner

(4)

(49)

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

Creditors Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Company Number: 108841 Euroteck International Limited Name of Company: Nature of Business: **Oilfield Equipment Suppliers** Address of Registered Office: 480 Union Street Aberdeen Creditors Voluntary Type of Liquidation: Liquidators Name & Address: T Campbell MacLennan Scott Oswald 20 Bon Accord Square Aberdeen AB1 2DJ 8209 Office Holder Number: Date of Appointment: 21st February 1995 The Members and Creditors By whom Appointed:

> T C MacLennan Liquidator

(60)

The Insolvency Act 1986 and the Companies Act 1985

Company Limited by Shares

SPECIAL RESOLUTION

(Pursuant to Section 378 (2) of the Companies Act 1985 and 84(1)(b) of the Insolvency Act 1986)

of

EDINBURGH BESRES LIMITED

Passed -

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the members of the above named company, duly convened and held at 107 Cheapside on 13th February 1995 the following special resolution was duly passed.

That the company be wound up voluntarily, and that Michael T. Bowell and John W. Powell, both of Levy Gee, Chartered Accountants, 4th Floor, Southfield House, 11 Liverpool Gardens, Worthing, West Sussex be and are hereby appointed as Joint Liquidators for the purposes of such winding up.

> S P Smith Chairman

Levy Gee 4th Floor Southfield House Worthing West Sussex BN11 1RY

21st February 1995

(5)

Lie

463